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U.S. Diversified Equity Funds

6881,014,205.8 0.47 29.58 14.80 11.67 15.70 8.446.38 29.58Large-Cap Growth Funds
886931,448.7 1.21 20.67 15.23 9.82 14.27 7.506.29 20.67Large-Cap Core Funds
506508,670.6 1.53 15.85 15.30 8.46 13.34 6.565.79 15.85Large-Cap Value Funds
537385,666.6 0.46 28.04 14.76 10.42 14.82 8.136.15 28.04Multi-Cap Growth Funds
8241,226,270.8 1.08 19.49 14.83 8.90 13.75 7.145.86 19.49Multi-Cap Core Funds
386238,721.9 1.52 15.28 15.46 8.18 13.30 6.845.77 15.28Multi-Cap Value Funds
400223,170.1 0.33 24.65 14.78 9.51 13.82 7.675.88 24.65Mid-Cap Growth Funds
462325,433.0 0.84 15.83 15.18 8.38 13.25 7.805.54 15.83Mid-Cap Core Funds
182135,431.5 1.11 12.93 15.32 7.89 13.12 7.995.28 12.93Mid-Cap Value Funds
609192,831.6 0.51 23.16 16.02 9.68 13.83 8.315.20 23.16Small-Cap Growth Funds

1,081554,076.6 -0.19 12.57 16.50 8.92 13.01 8.213.71 12.57Small-Cap Core Funds
282127,526.9 -0.12 8.97 17.56 8.05 12.00 7.983.56 8.97Small-Cap Value Funds
1291,299,011.1 1.27 21.53 16.36 10.94 15.21 7.956.77 21.53S&P 500 Index Funds
583479,384.6 1.26 15.45 14.63 8.24 12.31 6.995.45 15.45Equity Income Funds
304,548.2 0.28 10.04 3.92 -0.20 -3.06 -3.912.98 10.04Specialty Diversified Equity Funds

16413,985.7 -2.26 -23.76 -26.63 -20.19 -22.36 -21.99-7.74 -23.76Dedicated Short Bias Funds
11021,052.9 -0.05 -0.07 0.12 -0.12 1.80 0.840.11 -0.07Alternative Equity Market Neutral Funds
36644,091.1 0.77 10.25 7.17 4.34 6.53 3.833.06 10.25Alternative Long/Short Equity Funds
20633,967.6 2.43 41.18 29.20 12.43 17.66 5.879.00 41.18Equity Leverage Funds
3112,766.0 1.19 18.75 13.78 9.00 15.00 8.256.38 18.75Alternative Active Extension Funds

8,4627,772,260.0 0.71 18.27 14.35 8.47 12.73 6.895.12 18.27U.S. Diversified Equity Funds

Sector Equity Funds

99101,806.5 0.52 25.82 5.95 6.70 18.23 12.490.75 25.82Health/Biotechnology Funds
9341,428.6 5.45 -2.57 11.31 -2.74 -0.67 -2.196.28 -2.57Natural Resources Funds

177116,659.2 -0.26 36.96 22.45 16.09 18.99 10.326.09 36.96Science & Technology Funds
358,137.5 1.05 9.91 10.58 7.14 9.49 3.672.16 9.91Telecommunication Funds
6234,773.1 -4.21 12.99 13.49 5.30 10.16 4.980.35 12.99Utility Funds
9570,204.7 0.44 15.49 18.08 11.43 15.05 5.145.19 15.49Financial Services Funds

273163,557.9 0.11 6.02 6.30 4.92 8.46 6.792.27 6.02Real Estate Funds
6813,009.0 -0.79 2.41 -1.78 -7.60 -16.96 6.87-0.22 2.41Specialty/Miscellaneous Funds
7224,328.4 5.90 8.38 29.41 8.46 -10.39 -4.430.63 8.38Precious Metals Equity Funds
3316,663.8 3.94 28.42 27.88 9.19 5.79 5.088.11 28.42Basic Materials Funds
3818,839.8 2.08 17.44 10.44 8.52 12.64 9.205.93 17.44Consumer Goods Funds
3722,448.2 2.55 17.99 11.39 7.88 13.79 10.468.47 17.99Consumer Services Funds
225,635.9 1.68 21.06 13.00 8.71 11.14 3.913.79 21.06Global Financial Services Funds
4559,328.6 -0.35 17.81 2.20 4.40 15.77 10.04-1.73 17.81Global Health/Biotechnology Funds

12532,329.8 4.96 8.73 15.36 0.70 0.11 -4.046.49 8.73Global Natural Resources Funds
19037,957.2 1.43 11.51 7.13 4.68 6.36 3.713.90 11.51Global Real Estate Funds
4618,372.8 -0.44 43.97 25.99 19.84 21.27 11.546.40 43.97Global Science/Technology Funds
5839,508.6 1.65 24.06 19.75 11.23 14.87 8.556.57 24.06Industrials Funds
4818,292.9 3.26 23.34 10.63 6.33 5.26 1.666.07 23.34International Real Estate Funds

11926,774.7 1.09 3.55 -0.16 -0.29 2.76 -1.834.43 3.55Alternative Managed Futures Funds
291,306.8 -1.06 -8.85 -4.71 -8.49 -8.78 -6.520.35 -8.85Commodities Agriculture Funds
2252,873.0 1.94 10.79 8.50 -0.65 -7.61 2.312.14 10.79Commodities Precious Metals Funds
271,798.1 -0.90 -3.57 -8.15 -7.23 -4.77 *-1.55 -3.57Commodities Specialty Funds

14934,036.6 3.23 3.45 7.86 -4.15 -8.05 -8.205.98 3.45Commodities General Funds
274,423.0 2.67 -2.89 4.02 -12.55 -15.39 -20.227.44 -2.89Commodities Energy Funds
15389.7 8.20 26.48 21.70 2.95 -3.09 -3.819.36 26.48Commodities Base Metals Funds

14042,044.0 5.17 -6.02 9.07 -8.92 -1.41 *-0.21 -6.02Energy MLP Funds
11116,918.1 -0.28 17.40 13.53 4.93 8.46 3.221.69 17.40Global Infrastructure Funds

2,2551,023,846.6 1.63 12.40 11.06 3.99 6.16 4.653.66 12.40Sector Equity Funds

World Equity Funds

13799,426.1 0.89 27.89 13.65 9.87 11.10 5.335.43 27.89Global Large-Cap Growth
84125,159.8 1.25 23.46 14.58 8.47 10.11 4.794.84 23.46Global Large-Cap Core
4326,550.1 1.16 18.01 12.85 6.58 9.50 5.243.71 18.01Global Large-Cap Value

24851,939.8 1.07 28.66 14.53 9.68 11.75 4.905.28 28.66Global Multi-Cap Growth
22666,751.3 1.11 23.10 14.70 8.85 11.39 4.774.88 23.10Global Multi-Cap Core
10166,577.3 1.51 18.87 13.63 7.29 9.79 4.504.19 18.87Global Multi-Cap Value
175308,966.2 1.38 27.28 12.38 7.56 6.95 2.353.99 27.28International Large-Cap Growth
115139,548.2 1.46 25.00 12.31 6.90 6.75 1.813.93 25.00International Large-Cap Core
3724,458.3 1.83 24.38 11.97 6.78 6.49 1.094.00 24.38International Large-Cap Value

516318,097.0 1.63 29.85 13.23 8.54 7.87 2.174.34 29.85International Multi-Cap Growth
459884,925.0 1.55 25.23 12.84 7.85 7.57 1.923.91 25.23International Multi-Cap Core
148109,975.3 1.68 22.53 12.70 6.98 6.76 1.163.28 22.53International Multi-Cap Value

* Periods longer than one year are annualized.
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22479,230.2 2.43 34.37 15.04 11.98 11.05 4.945.73 34.37International Small/Mid-Cap Growth
9229,887.5 2.44 30.66 15.94 10.84 9.38 4.395.07 30.66International Small/Mid-Cap Core
2321,790.6 2.49 23.96 16.25 10.41 9.20 4.153.87 23.96International Small/Mid-Cap Value

17193,910.9 1.24 24.49 10.93 7.80 8.01 1.791.93 24.49European Region Funds
5218,385.0 2.29 33.60 17.76 10.61 8.27 3.698.22 33.60Pacific Region Funds
4740,199.7 0.74 27.62 14.55 13.67 13.70 6.128.60 27.62Japanese Funds
7428,002.7 2.86 39.66 19.94 10.19 7.61 4.238.50 39.66Pacific Ex Japan Funds
8918,571.6 2.52 43.89 18.13 11.28 9.37 2.807.29 43.89China Region Funds

878551,437.7 3.42 34.57 20.69 7.98 4.26 1.496.26 34.57Emerging Markets Funds
3312,487.7 5.32 28.17 28.52 4.69 -3.04 -1.73-0.07 28.17Latin American Funds

14762,313.7 1.78 26.26 18.34 11.04 12.48 5.915.83 26.26Global Small-/Mid-Cap Funds
2412,564.5 4.78 44.04 19.98 11.49 12.48 1.5912.60 44.04India Region Funds

13032,354.8 2.16 22.60 13.06 5.82 4.97 1.443.47 22.60International Equity Income Funds
187141,484.7 1.27 17.29 11.97 6.88 8.65 3.423.74 17.29Global Equity Income Funds

4,4603,364,995.8 2.00 28.53 15.39 8.55 8.01 2.894.94 28.53World Equity Funds

15,17712,161,106.0 1.23 20.38 14.15 7.79 10.45 5.634.85 20.38Equity Funds - EFPA

Mixed Asset Funds

681260,753.3 1.01 12.69 9.86 4.83 6.14 4.433.12 12.69Flexible Portfolio Funds
12022,822.9 0.74 10.13 8.00 4.80 5.73 4.072.29 10.13Mixed-Asset Target 2010 Funds
12859,136.4 0.80 11.32 8.84 5.31 6.54 4.472.62 11.32Mixed-Asset Target 2015 Funds
241162,413.8 0.80 11.85 9.04 5.33 6.36 4.372.82 11.85Mixed-Asset Target 2020 Funds
215168,468.0 0.88 14.08 10.38 6.22 7.70 4.943.29 14.08Mixed-Asset Target 2025 Funds
244181,000.1 0.99 16.20 11.72 7.01 8.49 5.003.94 16.20Mixed-Asset Target 2030 Funds
211135,422.3 1.05 18.40 12.93 7.83 9.63 5.494.37 18.40Mixed-Asset Target 2035 Funds
236132,966.7 1.11 19.23 13.50 8.08 9.75 5.374.73 19.23Mixed-Asset Target 2040 Funds
20787,968.6 1.13 20.35 14.03 8.49 10.42 5.764.87 20.35Mixed-Asset Target 2045 Funds
23268,324.4 1.17 20.34 14.15 8.48 10.23 5.565.03 20.34Mixed-Asset Target 2050 Funds
527569,502.6 0.99 15.70 11.29 6.81 9.19 5.444.05 15.70Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Growth Funds
571386,531.4 0.83 12.75 9.79 5.70 7.29 4.953.00 12.75Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Moderate Funds
372123,030.0 0.61 8.64 7.28 4.17 4.78 4.261.86 8.64Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Consv Funds
8717,763.2 -0.06 13.19 10.67 5.57 8.84 5.771.99 13.19Convertible Securities Funds

26229,623.8 0.52 5.48 4.00 2.25 2.96 0.681.65 5.48Absolute Return Funds
1174,729.1 0.82 10.27 8.20 4.90 6.62 4.552.23 10.27Retirement Income Funds
16242,048.4 0.68 9.08 7.09 4.15 4.33 4.122.13 9.08Mixed-Asset Target Today Funds
28994,515.7 0.23 4.23 5.04 2.40 1.88 3.100.34 4.23Alternative Credit Focus Funds
739,209.6 0.92 6.34 6.85 3.54 3.42 3.460.88 6.34Alternative Event Driven Funds

30193,628.9 0.98 10.09 7.32 3.18 3.05 3.002.74 10.09Alternative Global Macro Funds
24032,344.7 0.59 4.70 3.46 1.67 2.64 0.861.76 4.70Alternative Multi-Strategy Funds
38832,981.1 1.16 20.99 14.28 8.80 10.85 6.825.05 20.99Mixed-Asset Target 2055+ Funds
17228,504.9 1.07 20.19 13.55 8.14 10.77 5.204.80 20.19Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Agg Gro Funds

6,0762,743,690.0 0.86 13.16 9.70 5.57 7.02 4.763.17 13.16Mixed Asset Funds

4,4723,321,535.8 0.34 4.00 4.72 2.62 2.24 3.900.42 4.00Domestic L-T Fixed Inc Funds

1,072430,480.7 0.51 7.81 7.08 3.03 1.04 3.640.60 7.81World Income Funds

* Periods longer than one year are annualized.
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